1
Manual
Advantage Controls
P.O. Box 1472
Muskogee, OK  74402
Phone: 800-743-7431
Fax: 888-686-6212

is proportional to the concentration of the fluorophore in the sample or source water. Turner Designs’ Little
Dipper has a low maintenance design that will provide trouble-free performance.
Model Numbering
Advantage Controls offers a unique model numbering system for various features to be included with the Little
Dipper sensor.  To determine what features apply to your sensor check the label on the sensor.
	 LD2800A  -  ____    ____    ____
Probe Tee
	 Q	 =	 Quick release probe with 1” PVC tee
	 T	 =	 1” threaded probe with 1” threaded tee
Wiring
	 1	 =	 Standard 4 conductor cable with stripped ends
	 2	 =	 Quick release INPUT-CABLE-4 style connection.
Includes factory pre-wiring to seperately order Advantage controller
Pre-Fab
	 X	 =	 Probe and tee not installed
	 Y	 =	 Probe and tee pre-installed in controller or pre-fab plumbing (must have Advantage Control’s
controller or pre-fab ordered as seperate line item on same order)
	 Z	 =	 Same as option Y with quick release calibration tee included
Parts & Accessories
	 OPTI-CHECK-1	 =	 Single channel PTSA Opti-Check tester
	 OPTI-CHECK-2	 =	 Dual channel PTSA & Fluorescein Opti-Check tester
	 LD-CAL-QT	 =	 Calibration tee for Little Dipper probes with Advantage quick release
	 LD-CAL-TT	 =	 Calibration tee for Little Dipper probes with 1” threaded tee
	 PTSA-1000	 =	 100 ppb PTSA test solution, 1 liter
II.	 Installation
A. Location
Turner Designs’ Little Dipper is rated for light industrial environments. The body and tee fittings of the sensor
are made of PVC.
WARNINGS:  Do not install the Little Dipper:
•  In direct sunlight or near heat sources (operating temperature 0-50°C)
•  In a sample line where the pressure exceeds 100 psi
•  On vibrating walls or surfaces that affect the flow
•  Near devices that produce a strong electromagnetic field, such as large generators
•  Remove sensor from tee while gluing into sample line to prevent getting glue on sensor.
!
4
It is recommended that the Little Dipper be installed in a vertical run of pipe where the flow is directed upward
to expel any trapped air bubbles as air trapped on the optical window will influence signal and cause erratic
readings.
Little Dipper’s with Advantage Control’s exclusive quick release tee simplify installation and maintenance.
If the sensor is equipped with a non-quick release tee configuration these procedure:
1.	 Wrap Teflon tape around the threaded male fitting which is bonded to the fluorometer’s housing.
Note: Turner Designs applies Teflon tape prior to shipping. For re-applications, do not wrap
Teflon tape more than 3 – 4 full turns.
2.	 Turning clockwise, fully hand-tighten the Little Dipper to the mounting tee provided.
3.	 After the Little Dipper is fully hand tightened, use a wrench to make one more full clockwise turn.
4.	 Connect the mounting tee in line with your flow and start flowing water.
5.	 Inspect for leaks.
6.	 If a leak occurs, continue tightening ¼ inch at a time until the leaking stops.